MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

PASSED BY THE

TWENTY-NINTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

A. D. 1849.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 26, 1840, and March, 16, 1842.

.Augusta:

WILLIAM T. JOHNSON, PRINTER TO THE STATE.

1849.

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

1849.

Chapter 193.

Снар. 193.

Resolve for the payment of certain accounts against the state.

Resolved, That there be allowed and paid out of any moneys in the treasury not otherwise appropriated, the sum of three hundred and twenty-five dollars, for the payment of the following accounts in full discharge of the claims and demands to which they severally refer, namely: to the city of Bangor, two hundred and eighty-six dollars, for the support of certain persons at the insane hospital; to the town of Fairfield ten dollars for bounty on animals; to Wendall P. Smith, sheriff of Cumberland county, twenty-nine dollars, for distributing blanks and tax warrants for the years eighteen hundred and forty-seven, and eighteen hundred and forty-eight and eighteen hundred and forty-nine.

City of Bangor, \$286.

Town of Fairfield, \$10. Wendall P-Smith, \$29.

[Approved August 14, 1849.]

Additional Roll of Accounts No. 30, for 1849.

The committee on accounts having examined the several accounts referred to them, ask leave to present the following

ADDITIONAL REPORT:

That there is now due to the several persons, cities, towns and plantations hereinafter named, the sums set to their names respectively, which when allowed and paid will be in full discharge of all accounts, to the several dates therein named.

Which together with the annexed resolve is respectfully submitted.

PARKER W. PERRY, Chairman.

Money paid for Bounty on Animals and Cocoons.

COUNTY OF HANCOCK.

Towns.				Amount claimed.		Amount allowed.		Total
				Bounty on Animals.	Bounty on Cocoons.		Bounty on Cocoons.	amount allowed.
Amherst, .	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			34 00		34 00		34 00
Ellsworth, .				2 00	F .	2 00		2 00
Hancock, .				2 00		2 00	1	2 00
Plantation No	. 21,			6 00	i.	6 00	ì	6 00
Eastbrook, .	·			8 00		8 00	1	8 00
				1	•	52 00		52 00